PAD_FOOTINGS

1120 KPg, NATVE SO

F1 = 42"x42"x18" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"%30"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24"x24™x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16"16™x8" CONCRETE PAD

20 KPg. ENGINEERED FIL SOL

Fi = 48'x48'x20" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 40°x40°x16” CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 34°x34’x14™ CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 28'x28°x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 1818'x8" CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

CERAMC TILE FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER
{0BC 9.30.6)

SPACE  ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 127 O.C.

BEEOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

PROVIDE # ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0"-7'0%,

2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0".

VENEER CUT

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 267, A 107
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

NOTE: ROOF _FRAMING
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHCRWISC

NOTED.

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2
Ne.2
No.2
No.2

BRICK VENEER LINTELS (WL)

WLI =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (89xB9x6.4L} + 2-27x8" SPR. No.2
W2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/167L 102x89x?.9Lg + 2-2"8" SPR. No.2
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2" x S/16°L {127x80x7.9L)  + 2-27x10" SFR,
W4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16"L (152x89x11.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR.
W5 =67 x 4" x 7/16°L {152x102x11.00) + 2-2"12" SPR.
WLE =5 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L {127x89x7.9L}) + 2-2°x12" SPR.
WL?7 =5" x 3-1/27 x 5/16°L {127x89x7.9L) + 3-2'x127 SPR,
WL =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (1289791}  + 3-27107 SPR.
WLO =6" x 4" x 7/167L (152¢102x11.0L) +  3=27x10" SPR.
WB1 =2-2"x8" 52—38“84; SPR. No.2

WB2 =3-2"x8" {3-38x184} SPR. No.2

WB3 =2-27%10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB4  =3-2"x10" (3-3Bx235) SPR. No.2

WBS =2-2"x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB7 =5-2"12" 5-38x286$ SPR. No.2

WB?1 =4-2"x10" (4-3Bx235) SPR. No.2

WB12 =4-2"%12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2

WMLtA  =1-1 3/4"%7 1/4" (i-45x184

M =2-1 3/4"%7 1/4" (2-45x184

M2 =3-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (3—45x184

M3 =4-1 3/4"%7 1/4" (4—45x184

V44 =1-1 3/4"x9 1/2" [1-45x240

M4 =2-1 3/4"x9 /2" [2-45x240

M5  =3-1 3/4"9 1/2" (3-45x240

IMBA =4-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (4—45x240

IMBA  =1-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300

M6  =2-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (2—-45x300

M7 =3-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (3—45x300

W74 =4-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (4—45x300

MB =2-1 3/4"14" 52—45x356;

IM9 =3-1 3/4°x14" (3-45x356

LI =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4"L {89x89x6.4L)
=4

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO

FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

NOTE:_ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING
REFER 10 ENGINEERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL

ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETAILS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TW0 STOREY HEIGHT

W A

Z2=2%6" STUD WALL NALED TOGETHER AND

SPACED @ 12°6.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/w SOLD

BLOCKING © 4-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

EN\ IR 2 Den A 1eNe
TGS
|12 2 )
MO M HEGUT OF WAL ¥R TS

DETAL 15 18°-0" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS 15 400"

BPACED MAY. @ 1070.c. FLLL HEIGHT, c/w SOLY]

LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40=0"

TWO STOREY HEIGHT
WALL DETAN

2=1 1/2% 5 1/2" TMBERSTRAND (1S} 1.5E
STUD WALL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND

BLOCKING O 8-0" o.c. VERTCAL AND 7/16°
EXT. 0S8 SHEATHING,

H
i :

o WT A AN .I x ARt : )\7>
| 10" L 0 ;
NOTE: WARsm HERTY OF walL YOR TS

DETAIL IS 202" AND MRY. SUPPORTED

THWO STOREY HEIGHT
i
2=1 1/2% 5 1/2° TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD WAL GLUED & NARED TOGETHER AND

SPACED MAX, © $'0.c. FULL HEGHT, ofw SOLD
BLOCKING & 8°0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16°
EXT, 0S8 SHEATHING.

L2 " x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L 192x89:7.9L;
L3 =57 x 3-1/2" x S/16L (127x89x7.8L
L4 =6" x 3~1/2" x 7/16"L (152x89x11.0L)
L5 =6"x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L,
L6 =7" x 4" x 7/16"L (17Bx102x11.0L
DOOR SCHEDULE
NOS.|WIDTH [HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE
8'to 9'| 10" OR MORE
CEILING | CEILING
i |2’—10" &'-8" 8'~0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
1¢ }(2’-8" | 6'-8" g ~0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 j2-8" | 6’8" 8'-0” WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 |2-8" |- 8-0" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR
4 |2-8"|6'-8" 8-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 |2'-8" | 6'-8" §-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 (2-2" | 6'-8" 8-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7 |17-6" | &'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

KoL
DETAL S 21'-5" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
| Loner oF TRUSS 15 400"

1594 SF.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. $8-12.3.1.1(7) ARFA CALCULATIONS HEV 't
HIGHGROVE 1, ELEVATION 1 ENERGY EFFICENCY — 0BC SB12 GROUND FLOOR AREA 770 SF
ELEVATION [WALL ARFA S.F] DPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA B24 SF
FRONT 441225F. 9420s5F] 2135 % OTAL FLOOR AREA 1504 SF
LEFT SIOE 838.18 S.F, 33385 040 % (148.08 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 838.18 SF. 0.00SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 4122SF| 1120957, | 2540 % | | SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +X) SF

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADBD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
SE—12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.% SF. 0.00 SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 1594 SF

(148.08 m2)

TOTAL SQ. FT. 255B.80 SF. |~ 209.625F,] 819 % t-f oon i n H00R COVERAGE 770 SF

TOTAL SC. M. 2577250, 19.4¥€M| 819V | | GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 296 SF

PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 89 SF

COVERACE W/ PORCH 1155 SF

{107.30 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1066 SF

{99.03 m2)

UNINSULATED _OPENINGS (rer 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7)) AREA CAICUIATIONS aev 2
HIGHGROVE 1, ELEVATION 2 ENERGY EFFICEENCY = OBC SB12 GROUND FLOOR AREA 770 SF
EL EVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 824 SF
FRONT 441,22 SF. 8260S.F.| 1872 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1594 SF
LEFT SIDE 838.18 SF. 333SF| 040 % (148.08 m2)
RIGHT SiDE 838.18 SF. 0.00 5.F. 0.00 % FIRST FLOGR OPEN AREA XX SF
RZAR 44122 SF[ 11200SF.| 2540 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF

*+ OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.3 SF, 0.00 S.F.

REFER 7O ELEVATION FOR _OCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 1504 SF

(148.08 m2)

TOTAL SQ. FT. 2558.80 S.F. 198.02 S F. 114 % GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 770 SF

TOTAL SO. M. 237.72 S.M. 1840SM.| 774 % GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 296 SF

PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 89 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1155 SF

(107.30 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1066 SF

(99.03 m2)

it is tha builders complate responsibility 1o
ensure that all plans submittad for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulabons and requirements
including zomng provisons and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Archiled is nol raspeonsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lolling) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
buitding code or permit matter or that any
fouse can be properly built or located on ds ot

This is to certify that these plans comply
wilh the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

HAMILTON
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BASEMENT WALL INSULATION

(TP)
6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET

INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

————1

A
STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS where
FRAMING IS REQ'D. FOR
SUPPORT,
—=2" {R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).
-2'x4" @ 1670.c. w/ R12 BATT

PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTICN

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO C

.

SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.

ONFIRM WHETHER

1594 SF.

it is the buildar's complete responsibility to
ensure that all glans submitted for approval
futly comply with the Architeclural Guidelines
and ali applicable regulations and requirements
including Zoning provisions and any provisions.
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architoct is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving sie {lolting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any Zoning or
buitding code or permit matter or that any
house can ba properly byilt or located on its lot.

This is to cerlify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City o

INSULATION. HAMILTON
-EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO « REFER TO DETAI. PAGES 4A OR 4B 70 VERIFY
SILEJ:POIC'\;T 2"x4" WALL WHERE LOAD PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.
RING.
44'~-5" 9'-5"
\ 44'=5" I-5 §-0"
A
WALL FOR STEPS @
ABOVE (A5 REO'Dq P‘\g’v@ @;\:&
— — S P - e e r— ————————— 1. J— ,\‘4_____—._. —_— JR— —g e e s R, - — .
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5 T Ey3 ; 3|5 20'-9" vl ™~ _
ru-? o é = s s @. 'c!; ‘1L 1 | w
ol | & "EE E . o | 23 | iy
o | T3 : @ 1 T
S - T571 I . UNFINISHED : = I s § © s iF)
i o | £ | BASEMENT = T T L& L R ol S0 |
b L Qv ” HIIGIEN %3-1 f OO T i3 ®
’/ o2 g :r % -——-(:}'—" I!I l\ /: I_:_-a .a'o COLD ‘Eﬁ 1
S e | RN Hd 2| CELUAR 125 ;
LAY E 1 . 1
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR ‘%‘” a o ! = i P
| st are A w n , _UP 14 18
5| S i r7) ey i I .
© Q ¢ =F1 Flo N wl 1T g“ 1o o I‘B.g:]VENTSLEEVE 0
@) =t ! ! 1[ RIEEE -1 W/ INSECT SCREEN
| | i
_ _ —_ S— Ry _
iyl 5% RENFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
INSUL FOR
278" LANDING.2 ==~ COLD CELLAR gmm 100 % e 7 f/f;ic'
- Yy { 14"
11'=6" 35'-4" 916 ot CONC. COVER AND 10M BENT
(24°%2¢7) DOWELS s:’m L2
/ 53'-10" MORE THAN 27 5/8%.c.
PARTY WALL AT HO | ONSTRU N
s REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK1 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BULT. "
«  REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4 OR 4B TO VERIFY _ ADD 20
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION. BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 1 APE AT
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[MBAsEMENT W
(TYP)
-6" (R20 CONTINUOUS BLANKET

INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

INSULATION

M A
STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS where
FRAMING IS REQ'D. FOR
SUPPORT,

—2" (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION
{RIGID o SPRAY FOAM).

—2°x4" @ 1570.c. w/ R12 BATT
INSULATION.

PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTICN
* REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BURT.

1594 SF.

it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ansure that all glans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architeclural Guidelines
ard all applicable regulations and requirements
mcluding zoming provisions and any provisions
m the subdivigion agreement The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining of approving site (lotting) plans of
working drawings with respedct 1o any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any

housea can ba property built or Incated on its lat.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO » REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY HAMILTON
gg:;glg 2"x4" WALL WHERE LOAD PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.
44'-5" 9'-5"
=5 3¥-5 &-0
@%ft WALL FOR STEPS &
@ | ABOVE (AS REQ o)‘\ S
- - B} 77*]“;;' —_— — prpemng — ————— - (% '":—'——— - - I =
{B) ] Wl FoR WA ¢ _\ S Tk L'JTIT s 1; i {B) R
= DOOR_ABOVE S il Lol e 472 : =
. I T _CHECK FOTN, WALLFOR. | T o S P ;
i T SUNKEN -FLOOR COND."] | -
=] T Q\' [ — - "m,,‘“ L ” .
=' 5 o ;li ﬁ'iff'(m?mu UNEXCAVATED tr,a ¥ %
S {REMOVE TOP” SOL_ONLY) 2 g -
gl | s/ -2 N "%‘ﬁ 1 -z TIRDORMSIE ] ooog asovE =T 7l 8 i
T I 2 SHSIIAESE ¥ RN E T . 11 NPT .
b ~ § gl:\;/ °§J1_ E e 4@“ W r-r -6, 78 . 3-0
i 2 RS «%’3%“ rg-“--f& < | BUILT-UP $TEPS @@0& ) .
| = Jr——lz S _—_____“'_}_.# (AS” REQUIRED) F -
g- ‘? gu‘__‘ SR 3 14 grilsw) J‘_i_ waz 10 K . T LI eA - ‘?
= ~ 238 st 2 2 L il il 7 -
§ .“:\_gﬁg % ) " | \ﬁ_ "I . 3._9’%'— -u.":: 260_9- B F k
Y = Ij,,«- N - 5’&‘ ' g L§ & .
. I — = = ?05 | i s .°| ]
& El ! | UNFINISHED % 4 2 : o |
. Y 1 N —_— t J b
3 BASEMENT o =14 . . e : H=
] % x=2 3 I\l g HENAETN ST TS - %;g 0
; = [ =T S| 1 tgr e THRELY 1 | CELLAR |2 E
REFER TO ENGINEERED @ 4 @ < = oPT. 3 Y == | B 5= -
ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁfm ﬁ‘ga“ 1" % o \@'F/D = : fy :ROUGH" 5 - = ' =8
- - o [ i
o | HOSTS ARE FARALEL TO @ o d =R B Lud (FLUSH) up 1R ||l e
=| roumsanon war (rve) 11 71 (L) 28 % = = — - a ile=
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o ‘@ IERAIRINIIER Gwr AR S 17 S R B o |v-e g o me S
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. . . ] — ErSEEE dol | . S =
- & : R
i P
; 7" FULL HEGHT
_ S INSUL. FOR 5" RNFORCED DONCRETE SLAG
2 %8" LANDINGL, 2 -~ COLD CELLAR WTH 1OM BARS @ 7 7/8%.c.
. 9 18" oL EACH WAY WITH WiN. 1 14"
11'-6 36'=4" 6'~0" CONE. COVER AND TOM BENT
(26%24") DOWELS SPACED NOT
/ 53'-10" MORE THIN 2 5/8'%.c.
PARTY WALL A S| NSTR
» REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TQ CONFIRM WHETHER
SK1 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
» REFER TO DETAL PAGES 4 OR 4B TO VERIFY |
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION. BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 2 ppR V1 201
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PARTY WALL AT GARA ONSTRUCTION

» REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.

¢ REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

1594 SF.

i is the buiicer's complete responsibility to
ensure Lhat all plans submitied for approval
ﬂ:)l? comply with the Architectural Guidelines
ard ail applicable reguiations and requirements
ncluding zoning provisions and any provisions
m the subdivision agreement The Control
Architect is not responsible In any way for
examining or approving site (lofting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can ba property built or Iocated an its tot

This is {o cerlify thal these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Deskin
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON

La-

L 3‘-0.

3-1"

17’9

24'-8" (7.50m MAX.)

r-5"

ﬁ-

I 3'-0.

6-11"

-5

MOTE ROV FRAMING

REFER TO RODF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR AL ROGF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

1
\ 53-10" / ACE 14
\ 47-10 e 0"
\ o o
CONCRETE STEPS AS
REQ'D BY GRADE ‘
o, & (SEE SITE PLAN) | n o, h (S ;

- L. TE — T = _ — Y- L R - - - - .l
SN T : N ~® ® —F
3 | x S | B N _J- REAR YARD ACCESS:!}: 1 1 ~ -2
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= é w9 o - — ”""%’ "“-*-n'-s'.,,_,_, N ~.| 16'=5"| OROPPED Cﬁc/\‘ 9y px) |8
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